

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 1379
OFFERED BY MR. GRIFFITH OF VIRGINIA**

In the heading of section 2, strike “**CONGENITAL ANOMALY OR BIRTH DEFECT**” and insert “**CRANIOFACIAL, ORAL, OR MAXILLOFACIAL CONGENITAL ANOMALY OR BIRTH DEFECT**”.

In section 2730 of the Public Health Service Act, as proposed to be added by section 2(a)(1)—

(1) in the heading, strike “**CONGENITAL ANOMALY OR BIRTH DEFECT**” and insert “**CRANIOFACIAL, ORAL, OR MAXILLOFACIAL CONGENITAL ANOMALY OR BIRTH DEFECT**”; and

(2) in subsection (a), strike the term “congenital anomaly or birth defect” and insert “craniofacial, oral, or maxillofacial congenital anomaly or birth defect” each place such term appears.

In section 1251(a)(4)(A)(v) of the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act, as proposed to be added by section 2(d), strike “congenital anomaly or birth de-

fect” and insert “craniofacial, oral, or maxillofacial congenital anomaly or birth defect”.

